US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: UGK-LVM UNITED INC

FRN: 0033476375 Contact Name: Jimmychen

Address: 6547NAcademyBlvd#2266,ColoradoSprings,CO80918 United States

Telephone No: 001-323-51 04660 Email: ugk-lvm@hotmail.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of (Shenzhen Zhiluling Technology Co.,Ltd).

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: Shenzhen Zhiluling Technology Co.,Ltd

Grantee code: 2AAUS FCC ID: 2AAUS-W18 Contact Name: Xiong Shijie

Address: 2F,NO.28, Changjin Road,He'ao Community,Yuanshan Subdistrict,Longgang

District, Shenzhen, China

Telephone No: +86-075584416313 Email: xsj.nailai@163.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2023/03/22

| Applicant's Name: Xiong Shijie | US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Jimmychen |
|--------------------------------|---|
| Title: General Manager | Title: Manager |
| Signature Xiong Shijie | Signature For and on behalf of UNITED INC. UGK-LVM UNITED INC. Authorized Signarure(S) |